HB24-1430

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Soper

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 37, line 4, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
- 2 strike "803,777" and substitute "773,777".
- 3 Page 37, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "2,704,289"
- 4 and substitute "2,674,289" and in the GENERAL FUND column
- 5 strike"2,704,289" and substitute "2,674,289".
- 6 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 7 Page 344, after line 4 insert:
- 8 ITEM &
 9 SUBTOTAL
 10 \$
- 11 "Access to Legal
- 12 Resources <u>30,000</u>".
- Page 344, line 5, in the TOTAL column strike "3,940,845" and substitute
- 14 "3,970,845" and in the GENERAL FUND column "3,940,845" and
- 15 substitute "3,970,845".
- 16 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Reallocates \$30,000 General Fund from the Operating Expenses line item in the Legal Access Subprogram in the Department of **Corrections** to a new line item in the **Legislative** Department.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Corrections	(\$30,000)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$30,000)	0.0
Legislative	30,000	0	0	0	30,000	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

** *** ** ***